Selected Earnings Data, Class | Motor Carriers of Passengers - Second Quarter 1999

Intercity regular route
Number of carriers
Revenue:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter
Express and other
Total operating revenue
Operating expenses
Operating income
Net income
Operating ratio
Revenue passengers:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter
Total revenue passengers
Other *
Number of carriers
Revenue:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter
Express and other
Total operating revenue
Operating expenses
Operating income
Net income
Operating ratio
Revenue passengers:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter
Total revenue passengers

* |ist of Carriers

1998 Second Quarter
17

221,011,637
17,202,281
-159,574
22,556,389
260,610,733
249,400,096
11,210,637
4,419,070
95.7

10,221,753

2,117,903

108,025

12,447,681

1998 Second Quarter
6

3,177,378
20,477,305
3,860,888
2,374,281
29,889,852
24,600,558
5,289,294
2,582,547
82.3

217,135
1,474,248
1,123,844
2,815,227

1999 Second Quarter
14

213,939,301
18,300,481
895,180
23,176,253
256,311,215
247,266,527
9,044,688
29,774,282
96.5

9,182,453
1,983,420
237,476
11,403,349
1999 Second Quarter
4

568,980
9,919,695
4,425,517
5,749,848

20,664,040
16,693,663
3,970,377
2,196,247
80.8

77,334
603,500
1,210,474
1,891,308

SOURCE: Quarterly reports submitted by the carriers to the Bureau of Transportation Statistics.



