Selected Earnings Data, Class I Motor Carriers	of Passengers - Sec	cond Quarter 1999
Intercity regular route	1998 Second Quarter	1999 Second Quarter
Number of carriers	17	14
Revenue:		
Intercity regular route	221,011,637	213,939,301
Charter or special	17,202,281	18,300,481
Local or commuter	-159,574	895,180
Express and other	22,556,389	23,176,253
Total operating revenue	260,610,733	256,311,215
Operating expenses	249,400,096	247,266,527
Operating income	11,210,637	9,044,688
Net income	4,419,070	29,774,282
Operating ratio	95.7	96.5
Revenue passengers:		
Intercity regular route	10,221,753	9,182,453
Charter or special	2,117,903	1,983,420
Local or commuter	108,025	237,476
Total revenue passengers	12,447,681	11,403,349
Total Tovolido padocingolo	12,777,001	11,403,343
Other *	1998 Second Quarter	
, -		
Other *	1998 Second Quarter	1999 Second Quarter
Other * Number of carriers	1998 Second Quarter	1999 Second Quarter
Other * Number of carriers Revenue:	1998 Second Quarter 6	1999 Second Quarter 4
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888 2,374,281	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517 5,749,848
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888 2,374,281 29,889,852	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517 5,749,848 20,664,040
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888 2,374,281 29,889,852 24,600,558	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517 5,749,848 20,664,040 16,693,663
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888 2,374,281 29,889,852 24,600,558 5,289,294	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517 5,749,848 20,664,040 16,693,663 3,970,377
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888 2,374,281 29,889,852 24,600,558 5,289,294 2,582,547	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517 5,749,848 20,664,040 16,693,663 3,970,377 2,196,247
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income Operating ratio	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888 2,374,281 29,889,852 24,600,558 5,289,294 2,582,547	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517 5,749,848 20,664,040 16,693,663 3,970,377 2,196,247
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income Operating ratio Revenue passengers:	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888 2,374,281 29,889,852 24,600,558 5,289,294 2,582,547 82.3	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517 5,749,848 20,664,040 16,693,663 3,970,377 2,196,247 80.8
Other * Number of carriers Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income Operating ratio Revenue passengers: Intercity regular route	1998 Second Quarter 6 3,177,378 20,477,305 3,860,888 2,374,281 29,889,852 24,600,558 5,289,294 2,582,547 82.3 217,135	1999 Second Quarter 4 568,980 9,919,695 4,425,517 5,749,848 20,664,040 16,693,663 3,970,377 2,196,247 80.8

^{*} List of Carriers

SOURCE: Quarterly reports submitted by the carriers to the Bureau of Transportation Statistics.